

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF PRE-BID CONFERENCE

TO ALL BIDDERS AND CONCERNED INDIVIDUALS

PROJECTS:

- ITB-2021-12-0100 Procurement of Vitamin Supplements for Pantawid Staff
- ITB-2021-12-0101 Procurement of Medical Supplies for Pantawid Staff
- ITB-2021-12-0108: Procurement of CY 2022 Communication Allowance (E-load) for 4Ps and SLP Staff
- ITB-2021-12-109 Procurement for CY 2022 SFP 12th Cycle Implementation in Zamboanga Sibugay Province (ZSP)
- ITB-2021-12-0110 Procurement for CY 2022 SFP 12th Cycle Implementation in Zamboanga Del Norte (ZDN)
- ITB-2021-12-0111 Procurement for CY 2022 SFP 12th Cycle Implementation in Zamboanga Del Sur (ZDS)
- ITB-2021-12-0112: Procurement of CY 2022 Personal Effects and Common Janitorial Supplies for RSCC
- ITB-2021-12-0113: Procurement of CY 2022 Medicines and Medical Supplies for RSCC
- ITB-2021-12-0114: Procurement of CY 2022 Food Stuff for RSCC (EPA)
- ITB-2021-12-0115 Procurement of CY 2022 Office Supplies and Devices for Social Pension (EPA)
- ITB-2021-12-0116 Procurement of CY 2022 Medical Supplies for 4Ps RPMO and POO Operation (EPA)
- ITB-2021-12-0117 Procurement of CY 2022 Grocery Items and Commercial Rice for RRCY
- ITB-2021-12-0118 Procurement of CY 2022 Food Stuff for BDSK, Polanco ZDN

	Original Schedule	New Schedule
Pre-Bid Conference	December 17, 2021 10:00 am	December 19, 2021 10:00 am
Bid Opening	December 29, 2021 9:00 am	December 31, 2021 9:00 am









This is to notify all prospective bidders and invited observers of the re-scheduled procurement activities for above-mentioned procurements due to non-availability of internet connection in the entire Zamboanga City last December 17, 2021.

The Pre-Bid Conference shall be held at the Department of Social Welfare and Development Regional Office IX General Vicente Alvarez St. Zamboanga city which shall be open to all prospective bidders and Observers, both through physical and/or online access.

This notice is being issued in accordance with the law and not for the purpose of any delay.

(SGD.) **RIDUAN P. HADJIMUDDIN** Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee





